



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 22, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : **MARK A. VILLAR**
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 15 April 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director **CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA**, endorsing the request of **Assistant District Engineer CHRISTOPHER L. EBAL, Zamboanga del Norte 3rd District Engineering Office**, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 300204101049000 Project ID: P00537369MN			Convergence and Special Support Program - Convergence and Special Support - Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones		
Convergence and Special Support Program - Convergence and Special Support - Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones			Convergence and Special Support Program - Convergence and Special Support - Construction/Improvement of Access Roads leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones		
Biayon-Wilben-San Jose Road, in support of Biayon Corn and Coconut Production, Sergio Osmeña, Zamboanga del norte			Biayon-Wilben-San Jose Road, in support of Biayon Corn and Coconut Production, Sergio Osmeña, Zamboanga del norte		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road 0.954 lane-km	₱15,408,805.03 /lane km	₱14,700,000.00	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road 0.3968 lane-km	₱18,276,957.33 /lane km	₱7,252,296.67
			CW2 - Construction of Slope Protection Structure 4,061.36 Square meters	₱1,833.795 /Square meters	₱7,447,703.33
EAO	-	₱300,000.00	EAO		₱300,000.00
Total:		₱15,000,000.00	Total:		₱15,000,000.00
Justification:					
- Decreased in physical target from 0.954 lane-km to 0.3968 lane-km due to the need to include CW2; Slope Protection Structure, and Bio-Engineering Solutions in order to prevent surface erosion, and to increase slope stability on steep slopes within the limits of the project. - The increase in the unit cost of CW1 is due to the installation of Bio-Engineering Solutions, reflectorized pavement markings (white), and metal guardrails, which constitutes 17.77% (2,612,886.33) of the total project cost. - The derived unit cost is based on Approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).					

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

EUGENIO R. RIPO JR.
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary



WIN1E02448

2.3 aap/LCA/AVS/ACG/ERP